lan J. Evans

Lighting + Projections Designer

ijevans2022@gmail.com

www.ijevansdesign.com

713-444-2646

Design

Natasha, Pierre, and the Great Comet of 1812 (Proj.)

A Class Act (Proj. and Lights)
Marvelous Wonderettes

Gentleman’s Guide to Love and Murder (Proj.)

Million Dollar Quartet (Proj.)
Strand

Pippin

Tendrils (Proj.)

Coffee Cantata and La Serva Padrona

Constellations (Production)
Young Choreographer’s Showcase

Miss Bennet: Christmas at Pemberley

The Liar

Young Choreographer’s Showcase
Lucy and The Conquest

Mystery of Love and Sex

Young Choreographer’s Showcase

Assistant Design

Music Man
Betty’s Song
Monster

Employment

Ashton Byrum

Nathaniel Claridad

Taryn Herman

Robert Hupp

Ethan Paulini

Robyn Mineko Williams

Lyn Cramer

Mary Ann Mayer

Dr. Harold Mortimer

David Schmitz

M. Mayer | B. Sayles | A. Brewster
Seth Gordon

Dr. Judith Pender

Christa St. John | Noah Klarck
Norma Ruiz

Caroline McCance

Emmy Wildermuth

Renée Brode
Renée Brode
Renée Brode

Head Electrician | Assoc. LD | Projections Designer « Weathervane Theatre e Ethan Paulini

Vectorworks Drafting ¢ OU University Theatre e Renée Brode

Lead Stagehand e The Events Company, Houston e Benjamin Vergara

Electrics Overhire e Stages Repertory Theatre, Houston e Joel Burkholder

Undergraduate Assistant e University of Oklahoma Electrics Shop e Eric Stehl

Related Skills

Consoles | ETC Eos Family e ETC Express ® ETC ColorSource ¢ GrandMA 2 e
Software | Vectorworks 2021 2D/3D e Lightwright 6 e Vision e Photoshop e Lightroom e Illustrator e Basic Audition e After Effects o

InDesign e Basic Premiere Pro e SketchUp ¢ Microsoft Office Suite # QLab e Isadora e Blender e

OU Musical Theatre
Weathervane Theatre
Weathervane Theatre
Weathervane Theatre
Weathervane Theatre
School of Dance
School of Musical Theatre
School of Dance
School of Music
School of Drama
School of Dance
School of Drama
School of Drama
School of Dance
School of Drama
School of Drama
School of Dance

Thousand Islands Playhouse
Charlottetown Festival
Monster Collective

2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2021
2021
2021
2020
2020
2020
2019
2019
2019

2022
2022
2021

June — Sept 2022
June - Aug 2021
May - July 2021

Dec 2019

Aug 2018 — May 2022

Production | Projections ¢ Hand Drafting  Basic Carpentry e Basic Sewing e Lift Operation Experience e Soldering e Wiring e Single

and Double Purchase Flying e

Other | Valid Driver’s License ¢ US Passport e UK Passport e Vaccinated e

Education + Awards

BFA in Drama, Lighting Design Emphasis, University of Oklahoma

Emerging Creative Award, USITT, 2022

Steven A. Draheim Lighting Design Award 2022, University of Oklahoma, 2022





