lan J. Evans Lighting + Projections Designer

Design

Natasha, Pierre, and the Great Comet of 1812 (Proj.)	Ashton Byrum	OU Musical Theatre	2022
A Class Act (Proj. and Lights)	Nathaniel Claridad	Weathervane Theatre	2022
Marvelous Wonderettes	Taryn Herman	Weathervane Theatre	2022
Gentleman's Guide to Love and Murder (Proj.)	Robert Hupp	Weathervane Theatre	2022
Million Dollar Quartet (Proj.)	Ethan Paulini	Weathervane Theatre	2022
Strand	Robyn Mineko Williams	School of Dance	2022
Pippin	Lyn Cramer	School of Musical Theatre	2022
Tendrils (Proj.)	Mary Ann Mayer	School of Dance	2022
Coffee Cantata and La Serva Padrona	Dr. Harold Mortimer	School of Music	2021
Constellations (Production)	David Schmitz	School of Drama	2021
Young Choreographer's Showcase	M. Mayer B. Sayles A. Brewster	School of Dance	2021
Miss Bennet: Christmas at Pemberley	Seth Gordon	School of Drama	2020
The Liar	Dr. Judith Pender	School of Drama	2020
Young Choreographer's Showcase	Christa St. John Noah Klarck	School of Dance	2020
Lucy and The Conquest	Norma Ruiz	School of Drama	2019
Mystery of Love and Sex	Caroline McCance	School of Drama	2019
Young Choreographer's Showcase	Emmy Wildermuth	School of Dance	2019

Assistant Design

Music Man	Renée Brode	Thousand Islands Playhouse	2022
Betty's Song	Renée Brode	Charlottetown Festival	2022
Monster	Renée Brode	Monster Collective	2021

Employment

Head Electrician Assoc. LD Projections Designer • Weathervane Theatre • Ethan Paulini	June – Sept 2022
Vectorworks Drafting • OU University Theatre • Renée Brode	June – Aug 2021
Lead Stagehand • The Events Company, Houston • Benjamin Vergara	May – July 2021
Electrics Overhire • Stages Repertory Theatre, Houston • Joel Burkholder	Dec 2019
Undergraduate Assistant • University of Oklahoma Electrics Shop • Eric Stehl	Aug 2018 – May 2022

Related Skills

Consoles | ETC Eos Family • ETC Express • ETC ColorSource • GrandMA 2 •

Software | Vectorworks 2021 2D/3D • Lightwright 6 • Vision • Photoshop • Lightroom • Illustrator • Basic Audition • After Effects • InDesign • Basic Premiere Pro • SketchUp • Microsoft Office Suite • QLab • Isadora • Blender • Production | Projections • Hand Drafting • Basic Carpentry • Basic Sewing • Lift Operation Experience • Soldering • Wiring • Single and Double Purchase Flying •

Other | Valid Driver's License • US Passport • UK Passport • Vaccinated •

Education + Awards

BFA in Drama, Lighting Design Emphasis, University of Oklahoma Emerging Creative Award, USITT, 2022 Steven A. Draheim Lighting Design Award 2022, University of Oklahoma, 2022 ijevans2022@gmail.com 713-444-2646